GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4181
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000

CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSES UNDER INDIRA AWAAS YOJANA
AKBOR ALIKHANDOKER;DINSHA J. PATEL;GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;GIRDHARILAL BHARGAV

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the allocation made and target fixed for the construction of Houses under Indira Awaas Yojana for the current financial year, State-wise;

(b) whether sufficient funds have been earmarked for the propose;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor;
(d) whether the Government are satisfied with the pace of construction of these houses; and

(e) if not, the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRISUBHASH MAHARIA)
(a) State-wise allocation and target under Indira Awaas Yojana during the current financial year are being finalized.

(b)&(c) Rs.1710 crore has been allocated for Rural Housing Schemes including Indira Awaas Yojana during 2000-2001. Fundsare allocated by the Planning Commission on year to year basis.

(d) & (e) While the progress has, generally, been satisfactory, timely action is initiated, as required, to accelerate the same and improve the implementation of the programme.
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